ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT NAME: Emergency Communications District New Offices PROJECT NO: 23299

OWNER: Carroll County E911

Separate sealed bids for the Carroll County Emergency Communications District New Offices will be received by its Director, Kristy Meggs at the Carroll County Jail, 200 Norandal Dr, Huntingdon, TN 38344 until 2 p.m. local time on January 9, 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at Carroll County E911 project site, 101 Dillahunty Ln, Huntingdon, TN 38344 at 10 a.m. local time on December 11, 2024.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Forms of Contract, Plans, Specifications, and Forms of Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following:

- 1) CARROLL COUNTY E911 101 DILLAHUNTY LN, HUNTINGDON, TN 38344
- A2H, INC. www.a2hplanroom.com 3009 DAVIES PLANTATION RD, LAKELAND, TN 38002
- BUILDERS EXCHANGE
 642 SOUTH COOPER, MEMPHIS, TN 38104
- WEST TENNESSEE PLANS ROOM 439 AIRWAYS BLVD., JACKSON, TN 38301
- GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF DIVERSITY BUSINESS https://www.tn.gov/generalservices/procurement/centralprocurement-office--cpo-/go-dbe.html

Electronic files will be available for download free of charge on December 3, 2024 from the A2H Planroom at www.a2hplanroom.com. Hard copy sets of plans and specifications will also be available for purchase on the planroom at the contractor's expense.

An official list of bidders will be maintained at www.a2hplanroom.com to ensure eligibility requirements of the bidder are met prior to bid opening. Any bid submitted from a bidder not on the official bidders list and/or not containing the above information will not be opened.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

All bidders must be licensed General Contractors as required by the Contractor's Licensing Act of 1994 of the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee, and qualified for the type of construction being bid upon.

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed and minimum wage rates to be paid under the contract, Section 3, Segregated Facility, Section 109 and F.O. 11246.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Carroll County E911 is an equal opportunity, affirmative action employer, drug-free with policies of non-discrimination on the basis of race, sex, religion, color, national or ethnic origin, age, disability or military service.

Kristy Meggs, Director, Carroll County E911